INC., a Delaware corporation, the  BANKS  party  hereto,  PNC  BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,  as
Syndication Agent.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that the Banks provide Three Hundred
Twenty  Five  Million  Dollars ($325,000,000.00) in credit facilities for the
purposes hereinafter set forth; and

WHEREAS, the Banks  have  agreed to make the requested credit facilities
available to the Borrower on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration  of  the  premises  and  other good and